# COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT MEMORANDUM

#07-01

April 27, 2007

TO: Honorable Mayor Kathleen M. Novak and City Council members

FROM: A. J. Krieger, City Manager Kae Madden, Center Manager

SUBJECT: CR 31: Antique Fire Truck Donation

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Attached to this memorandum is a resolution which, if approved, will transfer ownership of the City's Antique Fire Truck to the Northglenn Historical Preservation Foundation.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Northglenn Historical Preservation Foundation has expressed interest in the Antique Fire Truck currently owned by the City of Northglenn. The fire truck is complementary to the mission and activities of the Foundation.

## **POTENTIAL OBJECTION:**

City Staff is not aware of any specific opposition to the proposed donation.

# **BUDGET/TIME IMPLICATIONS:**

The City will be relieved of the responsibility for the care, maintenance and storage of the fire truck. The transfer of ownership will have no significant fiscal impact.

#### STAFF REFERENCE:

If Council members have any comments or questions they may contact Kae Madden at 303.450.8949 or kmadden@northglenn.org

#### SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER PARSONS

#### COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

No. CR-31 Series of 2007

Series of 2007

# A RESOLUTION TRANSFERING THE OWNERSHIP OF THE CITY'S ANTIQUE FIRE TRUCK TO THE NORTHGLENN HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Commission has expressed interest in the antique Fire Truck owned by the City of Northglenn; and

WHEREAS, the fire truck is complimentary to the mission and activities of the Northglenn Historic Preservation Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Northglenn is in full support of donating the antique fire truck to the Northglenn Historic Preservation Commission.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney